# **Council Business Meeting**

# **September 17, 2019**

Agenda Item	Appointment of Drew Gilliland to the Conservation Commission	
From	Melissa Huhtala	City Recorder
Contact	Melissa.huhtala@ashland.or.us; (541) 488-5703	

# **SUMMARY**

Confirm Mayor's appointment of Drew Gilliland to the Conservation Commission as the Southern Oregon University Representative.

# POLICIES, PLANS & GOALS SUPPORTED

Ashland Municipal Code (AMC) Chapter 2.19.

# PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION

N/A

# BACKGROUND AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

This is confirmation by the City Council of the Mayor's appointment to the Conservation Commission.

#### FISCAL IMPACTS

N/A

# **STAFF RECOMMENDATION**

N/A

# **ACTIONS, OPTIONS & POTENTIAL MOTIONS**

I move to approve the appointment of Drew Gilliland to the Conservation Commission.

#### **REFERENCES & ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment 1: Application





August 28, 2019

Mayor John Stromberg City of Ashland 20 E. Main Street Ashland, OR 97520

Dear Mayor Stromberg:

I am writing in support of the nomination of Drew Gilliland, our Director of Facilities Management and Planning, to serve on the City of Ashland's Conservation Commission on an interim basis. Our previous representative, Sustainability Coordinator Roxane Biegel-Coryell, recently resigned from SOU, leaving a vacancy on the City's Conservation Commission.

I recommend your approval of this nomination.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to me directly at 541-552-6111.

Sincerely,

Lunila Schott

cc:

Chair Jim McGinnis Staff Liaison Adam Hanks

Office of the President Churchill Hall 125 1250 Siskiyou Boulevard Ashland, Oregon 97520-5043 T; 541.552.6311 F; 541.552.6337